
 

 
 

 

 
February 2024 

OFFICIAL STATEMENT 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY 

OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT  
SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1986 

CHEMICALS KNOWN TO THE STATE TO CAUSE CANCER OR REPRODUCTIVE 
TOXICITY 

(‘Proposition 65’) 
 
This is to confirm the status of the foam used in T-FIT® Hygiene, ZOTEK® F43 HT, 
regarding the use of substances listed in the California Proposition 65 list dated 
December 29th 2023. This statement covers the foam used in T-FIT® Hygiene products 
listed in Table 1 and Table 2. 
 
We can confirm that none of the substances listed in ‘Proposition 65’ are used or 
otherwise intentionally added during the current foam manufacturing process 
employed by Zotefoams plc for the production of our foam products stated 
above. 
 
It is important to note that this statement applies to the T-FIT products as they leave 
Zotefoams production facilities. Zotefoams will not accept liability for other materials or 
processes used in combination with T-FIT products. 
 
We trust that the above statement is sufficient, however if any further information or 
clarification is required then please do not hesitate to contact the Technical Support group 
at the web address above. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 
 
  

Dr Karl Hewson 
Director of Technology and Development 
  



 

 

 

Table 1: List of T-FIT® Hygiene Products in 6.35 mm thickness 

Product Code 
T-FIT® Hygiene  Product Internal Diameter 

Moulded from Zotek®F43HT, product length 960mm Imperial Metric mm 

TFHS012A06U000-9001 ASME BPE 0.5”   OD 12.7MM T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 0.5" 12.7 

TFHS019A06U000-9002 ASME BPE 0.75” OD 19.0MM T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 0.75" 19 

TFHS025A06U000-9003 ASME BPE 1.0” OD 25.40mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 1" 25.4 

TFHS038A06U000-9004 ASME BPE 1.5” OD 38.10mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 1.5" 38.1 

TFHS050A06U000-9005 ASME BPE 2.0” OD 50.80mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 2" 50.8 

TFHS063A06U000-9006 ASME BPE 2.5” OD 63.50mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 2.5" 63.5 

TFHS076A06U000-9007 ASME BPE 3.0” OD 76.20mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 3" 76.2 

TFHS101A06U000-9008 ASME BPE 4.0” OD 101.60mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 4" 101.6 

TFHS021I06U000-9009 ISO 1127 DN15 OD 21.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN15 21.3 

TFHS026I06U000-9010 ISO 1127 DN20 OD 26.9mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN20 26.9 

TFHS033I06U000-9011 ISO 1127 DN25 OD 33.7mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN25 33.7 

TFHS042I06U000-9017 ISO 1127 DN32 OD 42.4mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN32 42.4 

TFHS048I06U000-9012 ISO 1127 DN40 OD 48.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN40 48.3 

TFHS060I06U000-9013 ISO 1127 DN50 OD 60.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN50 60.3 

TFHS076I06U000-9014 ISO 1127 DN65 OD 76.1mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN65 76.1 

TFHS088I06U000-9015 ISO 1127 DN80 OD 88.9mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN80 88.9 

TFHS114I06U000-9016 ISO 1127 DN100 OD 114.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN100 114.3 

TFHS023D06U000-9004 DIN 11850 DN20 OD 23.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN20 23 

TFHS029D06U000-9005 DIN 11850 DN25 OD 29.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN25 29 

TFHS035D06U000-9006 DIN 11850 DN32 OD 35.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN32 35 

TFHS041D06U000-9007 DIN 11850 DN40 OD 41.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN40 41 

TFHS053D06U000-9008 DIN 11850 DN50 OD 53.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN50 53 

TFHS070D06U000-9009 DIN 11850 DN65 OD 70.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN65 70 

TFHS085D06U000-9010 DIN 11850 DN80 OD 85.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN80 85 

TFHS104D06U000-9011 DIN 11850 DN100 OD 104.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK DN100 104 

TFHS057G06U000-9006 GB 12459 2.0" OD57.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 6.35mm THK 2.0" 57 

 
  



 

 

 

 
Table 2: List of T-FIT Hygiene Products in 12.7 mm thickness 

Product Code 
T-FIT® Hygiene Product Internal Diameter 

Moulded from Zotek®F43HT, product length 960mm Imperial Metric mm 

TFHS025A12U000-9003 ASME BPE 1.0” OD 25.40mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 1" 25.4 

TFHS038A12U000-9004 ASME BPE 1.5” OD 38.10mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 1.5" 38.1 

TFHS050A12U000-9005 ASME BPE 2.0” OD 50.80mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 2" 50.8 

TFHS063A12U000-9006 ASME BPE 2.5” OD 63.50mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 2.5" 63.5 

TFHS076A12U000-9007 ASME BPE 3.0” OD 76.20mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 3" 76.2 

TFHS101A12U000-9008 ASME BPE 4.0” OD 101.60mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.70mm THK 4" 101.6 

TFHS021I12U000-9009 ISO 1127 DN15 OD 21.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN15 21.3 

TFHS026I12U000-9010 ISO 1127 DN20 OD 26.9mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN20 26.9 

TFHS033I12U000-9011 ISO 1127 DN25 OD 33.7mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN25 33.7 

TFHS042I12U000-9017 ISO 1127 DN32 OD 42.4mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN32 42.4 

TFHS048I12U000-9012 ISO 1127 DN40 OD 48.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN40 48.3 

TFHS060I12U000-9013 ISO 1127 DN50 OD 60.3mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN50 60.3 

TFHS076I12U000-9014 ISO 1127 DN65 OD 76.1mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN65 76.1 

TFHS088I12U000-9015 ISO 1127 DN80 OD 88.9mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN80 88.9 

TFHS023D12U000-9004 DIN 11850 DN20 OD 23.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN20 23 

TFHS029D12U000-9005 DIN 11850 DN25 OD 29.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN25 29 

TFHS035D12U000-9006 DIN 11850 DN32 OD 35.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN32 35 

TFHS041D12U000-9007 DIN 11850 DN40 OD 41.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN40 41 

TFHS053D12U000-9008 DIN 11850 DN50 OD 53.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN50 53 

TFHS070D12U000-9009 DIN 11850 DN65 OD 70.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN65 70 

TFHS085D12U000-9010 DIN 11850 DN80 OD 85.00mm T-FIT Hygiene Insulating Straight 12.7mm THK DN80 85 

 


